## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM381272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WV View LLC		04/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MHC Medical Products, LLC	
Street Address:	8695 Seward Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4465445	PENETRAN+PLUS
Registration Number:	3185858	PENETRAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: bschatz@whe-law.com

Brett A. Schatz **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPHA-73-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Schatz
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. Schatz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademeark Assignment - Final Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademeark Assignment - Final Fully Executed#page2.tif

source=Trademeark Assignment - Final Fully Executed#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WV View LLC, a Florida limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed on Attachment A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, MHC Medical Products, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the domain name registrations associated therewith, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of Assignor.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this ////day of /////, 2016.
By: The Joseph Jackson
Its: Alesment
State of Harda)
State of Hande) SS.: County of Lee)
Before me a notary public in and for said County and state, personally appeared to the first the
of WV View LLC, who acknowledged he/she did sign the above Trademark Assignmen as his/her free act and deed.
as his/her free act and deed.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this

# Attachment A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PENETRAN+PLUS	US	4,465,445	1/14/2014
PENETRAN	US	3,185,858	12/19/2006

3